

SLP(Crl.)No. 5979 OF 2004
ITEM No.23

Court No.11

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No. 5979/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 18/11/2004 in CRLM 53912/04
of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

ISHWAR SINGH

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for anticipatory bail)

Date : 3.1.2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN KUMAR

For Petitioner (s)Mr. Shiv Kumar Suri, Adv.
Mr. K.P.Singh, Adv.
Mr. C.M. Patel, Adv.

Mr. Varinder Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent (s)Mr. Mahabir Singh, Adv.
Ms. Madhurmita Bora, Adv.
Mr. Nikhil Jain, Adv.
Mr. Gagandeep Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice returnable within three weeks.

In the meantime, in the event of arrest or surrender, the petitioner shall be released on provisional anticipatory bail on furnishing bail bond to the satisfaction of the arresting officer or the Court as the case may be.

(SUKHBIR PAUL KAUR)
COURT MASTER

(ASHA JOSHI)
COURT MASTER