

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).5979/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 18/11/2004 in Criminal M. No. 53912-M/2004 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

ISHWAR SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for anticipatory bail and impleadment and office report)

Date: 04/04/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN KUMAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Shiv Kumar Suri, Adv.

Mr. K.P. Singh, Adv.

Mr. Varinder Kumar Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

/complainant

Mr. Mahabir Singh, Adv.

Mr. Nikhil Jain, Adv.

Mr. Anuj Aggarwal, Adv.

Dr. Gajinder Chouhan, Adv.

Mr. Ajay Siwach, Adv.

Mr. T.V. George, Adv.

Mr. Manjeet Singh, Adv.

Mr. Hari Kesh Singh, Adv.

Mr. Hari Kishan Katari, Adv.

Mr. Vinay Kumar Garg, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Though there is a counter affidavit filed on behalf of the State, counsel for the State is

not able to point out any evidence which may involve petitioner in the offence. However, in the

peculiar facts and circumstances of this case, we direct that the petitioner, in the event of arrest or

surrender shall be released on provisional bail on his furnishing bail bonds to the satisfaction of the

arresting officer or the court as the case may be in connection with this case. The petitioner will

coordinate with the investigation. The investigating officer shall submit his report within four weeks

so that we may be able to pass further order.

Application for impleadment is allowed.

(Sheetal Dhingra)

Court Master

(Vijay Dhawan)

Court Master